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FIRE ACADEMY

DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY

2024/2025 Hybrid Firefighter 1 Program Schedule

Jonathan Weiss, Lead Instructor: jonathan.weiss @vermont.
All online classroom sessions start at1600hrs, all practical sessions 0800hrs unless instructed otherwise

Revised 6/28/24

Date Day Location Read Bring Session Topic
10/5/24| Sat. VFA P, L [Orientation, Intro to PPE & Fire Dynamics (L&P)
10/9/24| Wed. | Online EoFFS 1 Intro to the Fire Service
10/16/24| Wed. No class. Complete IS-100C!*
10/23/24| Wed. | Online EoFFS 4 Fire Dynamics Pt. 1
10/27/24| Sat. VFA | EoFFS5,6 |P,S, C, L |PPE, Extinguishers (L&P), Drager
10/30/24 Sun. | Online EoFFS 2 Communications, ICS100 Scenarios
11/6/24] Wed. | Online | ANR Handout Wildland Fire Control
11/9/24| Sat. VFA W, L [|Wildland Fire Control Practical
11/13/24| Wed. | Online EoFFS 4 Fire Dynamics Pt. 2
11/20/24| Wed. | Online EoFFS 9 Forcible Entry and Firefighter Tools
11/23/24| Sat. VFA EoFFS7 P, L Ropes & Knots (L&P), Forcible Entry
11/27/24] Wed. | Online EoFFS 3 Building Construction Part 1
12/4/24| Wed. | Online EoFFS 3 Building Construction Part 2
12/7/24| Sat. VFA EoFFS 8 P,S,L |Ladders (L&P)
12/11/24| Wed. | Online Traffic Incident Management**
12/18/24| Wed. | Online Spare Night
12/21/24| Sat. VFA TBD | Spare Day
12/25/24| Wed. No class, Merry Christmas!
1/1/25| Wed. No class, Happy New Year!
1/4/25| Sat. VFA First Aid/CPR***
1/8/25| Wed. | Online | HMFR 1, 2 Hazardous Materials Ops (HMO) Part 1
1/15/25| Wed. | Online HMFR 3 HMO Part 2
1/22/25| Wed. | Online HMFR 4 HMO Part 3
1/29/25| Wed. No class, get ahead on your reading!
2/1/25| Sat. VFA |HMFR5,7,8 E,L [HMO Part 4
2/5/25] Wed. | Online | HMFR 10 HMO Part 5
2/12/25| Wed. | Online [ HMFR 9, 11 HMO Part 6
2/19/25| Wed. | Online | HMFR 12 HMO Part 7
2/26/25| Wed. | Online | HMFR 13 HMO Part 8
3/1/24] Sat. VFA S,E, L |HMO Practical
3/5/25| Wed. | Online Spare Night
3/8/25( Sat. VFA TBD |Spare Day




3/12/25| Wed. | Online HMO Exam Prep (optional)
3/15/25| Sat. | VFA E _
3/19/25|] Wed. | Online Firefighter Skills Ch. 1-9 Review
3/26/25| Wed. | Online [ EoFFS 10 Structural Search & Rescue Pt. 1
4/2/24] Wed. | Online | EoFFS 10 Structural Search & Rescue Pt. 2
4/5/25] Sat. VFA P, S, C, L |Structural Search & Rescue Practical
4/9/25| Wed. | Online | EoFFS 11 Tactical Ventilation
4/16/25| Wed. | Online | EoFFS 13 Hose Ops & Hose Streams
4/19/25| Sat. VFA P, S,L |Vent, Palmer's Dollhouse Demo, Hose Ops
4/23/25| Wed. | Online | EoFFS 14 Fire Suppression, Part 1
4/26/24| Sat. VFA TBD | Spare Day
4/30/25| Wed. | Online | EoFFS 14 Fire Suppression, Part 2, Overhaul
5/3/25| Sat. VFA EOFFS 12 P,S,L |Hose (P&L), Salvage & Overhaul, Makeup
5/7/25| Wed. | Online Spare Night
5/10/25| Sat. VFA P, S, C, L |Live Fire Pt. 1: Car & Dumpster, Skills Review
5M17/25] Sat. VFA P, S, C, L |Live Fire Pt. 2: Burn Building
5/21/25| Wed. | Online Written Exam Prep (optional)
TBD| TBD VFA P, S

Bring Key: P: Structural PPE (pants, coats, gloves, hood, helmet, boots), W: Wildland PPE, S: SCBA (pack, mask, full & fillable cyclinder)
C: Spare full & fillable cylinder, E: Emergency Response Guidebook, L: Lunch
Reading Key: EoFFS = IFSTA Essentials of Firefighter Skills 7th Edition, HMFR = IFSTA Hazardous Materials for First Responders 5th Edition

*Complete the certification and upload the cert to the IFSTA ResourceOne online classroom site. Details will be covered in class.
**Provide VFA with a Traffic Incident Mangament certificate by 11/27 and you may skip the 12/11 class. See orientation packet for details.
***Provide VFA with a EMS license or AHA First Aid/CPR cert valid through 5/31/25 by 12/25 and you may skip. See orientation packet for details.

Spare days/nights: Hold these dates, they will be used for make up in the event of a cancellation




